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SpeciesConcVV_ACTA, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

0.000 0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.996965 0.998482 1.000000 1.001522 1.003044
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HACTA, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1103 0.2205 0.3308 0.4410
ppb

0.0000 0.1103 0.2205 0.3308 0.4410
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

0.998967 0.999484 1.000000 1.000517 1.001034
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless
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SpeciesConcVV_ACR, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_GLYC, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_GLYX, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_MACR, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_HAC, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_MEK, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TLFUONE, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP, Zonal Mean
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